



1

**in**  
**Crl.O.P.No.16760 of 2024**

**P. DHANABAL.J.,**

When this petition was taken up for hearing on 30.08.2024, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, Registry was directed to post the matter under the caption “for dismissal”.

2. Today, when the matter came up for hearing, none appears on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, this petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

05.09.2024

smn

**Crl.M.P.No.12147of 2024**